THE BLINDMOOR

SCRAMBLE

at

BLINDMOOR FARM
Buckland St. Mary

(by kind permission of
E. W. Manley, Esq.)

First Race 3 p.m.
@
Permit No. O.E.135

Open to South West Centre A.C.U.

Roy Hancock in action

'MOTORCYCLE NEWS



~ OFFICIALS: LIST OF COMPETITORS
A.C.U. Steward . ... F.E. G. Vigers, Esq.

Club Stewards ... D. W. David, Esq J. J. Whitefield, Esq.
Starter . F. A. Jarman, Esq.
Timekeeper W. A. Stone, Esq.
Machine Examiner N E. V. Beach, Esq. E. Expert l. Intermediate N.. Non Expert
Lap Scorers B C Edwards Esq A. Dixon, Esq. No. Name Rating Machines Home Town
Pit Stewards D. Morris, £sq., C. M. J. Taylor, Esq I 248 c.c. James
: 2 N. JARMAN B Taunt
Judge of Fact . T. Milton, Esq. } 200 it BiBieite AR
Treasurer . H. E. Bryant, Esq. \ 4 D.J. DOMMETT N 9250 c.c. B.S.A. Sidmouth
Clerk of Course _ . W. A. Stone, Esq. r 10 D. O’DONNELL N 249 c.c F. Barnett Warmwell
Secretary of Meeting .. K. E. Marshall, Esq. ! 19 R. A. BOND N 350 cic. B.S.A. Chardstock
ki 20 R. J. THORN N 197 c.c. James Exeter
28 G. OATEN N 200 c.c. James Taunton
¢4 ” 24 I. SPARKES N 500 c.c. B.S.A. Yeovil
THE BLINDMOOR COURSE ‘ 27 I. R. LENTON N 197 c.c. Greeves Langport
Approx 1 mile to each Lap 28 S. E. WEEKS N 949 c.c. F. Barnett Chard
: 31 D. W. SEWARD N 250 c.c. B.8.A. Colyton
A% ;l' 38 M. S. LEWIS N 249 c.c. F. Barnett  Chard
| _.39""H. HUNT N 800 c.c. Triumph Lympsham
| .~—43" D. CARSLAKE N 850 c.c. B.S.A. * Tatworth
i
| 44 G. FISHER B {5 e e Bristol
. .c. B.S.A.
J‘ 50 T. COX E  500c.c. ]}.S.A. Keinton Mandeville
\ 197 c.c. Greeves o
‘ 51 R.J. DUNN N ‘1500 cic. DA, Bridport
‘\ 197 c.c. Greeves
58 P. LAMPER B {on oo BT Oxford
59 P.J. COOPER 1 500 c.c. B.S.A. Somerton
{ 61 J. D. RUTTER N 350 c.c. B.S.A. Axminster
Y 64~E. D. ROWLAND N 500 c.c. B.S.A. Exetor
' «65+ B. W. LUCAS N 850 c.c. B.S.A. Shepton Mallet
{ :
it 250 c.c. F'. Barnett
1 71 T. SHARP B {108 on Trinah Parkstone
77 M. L. R. PERKINS N 499 c.c. B.S.A. Luton i
‘ 250 c.c. Ariel '
f 79 R. SANDFORD N B0 c.c. Aricl Newton Abbot
‘ 81 B. W. MARTIN B 500 c.c. B.S.A. Birmingham
NEWEdT ‘ 87 T. HOBBS N 500 c.c. B.S.A. Plymouth
‘ | 197 c.c. D.Q.T. ot
.; 111 P. TIZZARD N {350 o it Dorchester
! 122 B. SINGLETON N 500cec.BSA,, Chard
128 R. HANCOCK N 174 cc. B S.A° Sturminster Newton
171 E C. TROTT N 880c.c. B.S.A. Taunton
172 B. G. TROTT N 500c.c. B.S.A. Taunton
181 A. P. LYNCH I 498 c.c. Triumph Chessington
187 C. HORSFIELD i 350 c.c. B.S.A. Stratford-on-Avon
836" R. BATTERSHILL N 499 c.c. B.S.A. Gravesend




NOTICE—WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS and Spectators attending this
Scramble do so ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK. It is a
condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organization and/or the conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land, and the riders of the
machines, are absolved from all liability arising out of any accident
or accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or

ticket holders.

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE
COMPETITORS” PADDOCK
EVENT No. 1
301—1,000 c.c. (Open)
............ LAPS
2 N. Jarman 58 P. Lamper 81 B. W. Martin
19 R. A. Bond 59 P. J. Cooper 87 T. Hobbs
24 1. Sparkes 61 J. D. Rutter 111 P. Tizzard
39 H. Hunt 64 E. D. Rowland 171 E. C. Trott
48 D. Carslake 65 E. W, Lucas 122 B. Singleton
44 G. Fisher 71 T. Sharp 172 B. G. Trott
50 T. Cox 77 M. R. L. Perkins 181 A. P. Lynch
51 R. J. Dunn 79 R. Sandford 187 C. Horsfield
836 R. Battershill
1st, £5............ 2nd, £4............ 3rd; £3.. 0 s 4th, £2.......%...
5th, £1............ 6th, £1............ 7th, 10/-....0....... 8th, 10/-...0.....
9th, 10/-....."...... 10th, 5/-..cen..... 11th, 5/ e 12th, 5/-eevenn...
TiMerssssr sessranssns

EVENT No. 2

INTERMEDIATE AND EXPERTS BARRED

D. J. Dommett
10 D. O'Donnell
R. A. Bond
20 R. J. Thorn
23 G. Oaten
24. 1. Sparkes
27 1. R. Lenten
28 S. E. Weeks

1st, £4....50......
5th, £1............
9th, §5/-....ccuenenn

EVENT No. 3

EXPE

2 N. Jarman

44 G. Fisher

50 T. W. Cox
1st, £5 ...0....
5th, £1../....5%:
9th, 10/-............

81 D. W. Seward
88 M. S. Lewis
89 H. Hunt

43 D. Carslake

51 R. J. Dubnn

61 J. D. Rutter
64 E. D. Rowland
656 E. W. Lucas

ond, £3.........  3rd, £2..

6th, 10/-............ 7th, 10/-
10th, 5/............

77
79
87
111
122
128
171
172
336

Uth, 5/-.ccceereenee

TEHOETESRE

. L. R. Perkins
. Sandford
Hobbs
Tizzard

. Singleton

. Hancock

« C; Trott

. G. Trott

. Battershill

8th, 10/-............

12th, 5/-............

RTS AND INVITATION ONLY

58 P. Lamper
59 P. J. Cooper
71 T. Sharp

2nd, £4......0....
6th, £1............ 7th, 10/-.
10th, 5/-.... ...... 11th, 5/

81 B. W, Martin
181 A. P. Lynch
187 C. Horsfield

PLUS FIRST SIX RIDERS IN EVENT No. 2.

e«

3rd, £3...... S

8th, 10/-............

12th, 5/:...vccive0se



EVENT No. 4
UP TO 250 c.c. (Open)
............ LAPS
2 N. Jarman 28 S. E. Weekes 71 T. Sharp
4 D. J. Dommett 31 D. W. Seward 79 R, Sandford
10 D. O’Donnell 88 M. S. Lewis 111 P. Tizzard
20 R. J Thorn 44 G. Fisher 128 R. Hancock
23 G. Oaten 51 R. J. Dunn
27 1. R. Lenton 58 P. Lamper ; e |
1st, £4..1.% 3rd, £2..e  Ath, £L.7
) sth, &Ll 7th, 10/-....% 22, th, 10-..7.%
“oth, 5/-... k.4 11th, 5/-....f.';.....‘ 12th, 5/-..
/], (.5 Time... coueeeeeernasn
» Gy  INTERVAL
AU . -
? / q

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Wil Spectators please see that no litter or broken glass is left on
the ground. It is the least we can do in appreciation of the kindness
of the Owner who has allowed us the use of his ground.

Please drive with the utmost care when leaving this Scramble.

EVENT No. 6
EXPERTS BARRED

THANK YOU'!
EVENT No. §
UP TO 500 c.c. (Open)
............ LAPS
2 N. Jarman 89 H. Hunt 77 M. L. Perkins
4 D. ]J. Dommett 48 D. Carslake 79 R. Sandford
10 D. O’'Donnell 44 G. Fisher 81 B. W. Martin
19 R. A. Bond 50 T. Cox 87 T. Hobbs
20 R. J. Thorn 51 R. J. Dunn 111 P. Tizzard
23 G. Oaten 58 P. Lamper 128 R. Hancock
24 1. Sparkes 59 P. J. Cooper 171 E. C. Trott
27 1. R. Lenton 61 ). D. Rutter 122 B. Singleton
298 S. E. Weekes 64 E. D. Rowland 172 B. G. Trott
{ 31 D. W. Seward 65 E. W. Lucas 181 A. P. Lynch
[ 38 M. S. Lewis 71 T. Sharp 187 C. Horsfield
_ 336 R. Battershill
3rd, £3....00 4th, £2........ L.
7th, 10/- 8th, 10/-... 5 .....
11th, 5f-rvnfoneiee 1280, 5[ A
b {11 ——

(D] Donmet W HE T LAPS
-] ommett 39 H. Hunt 87 T. H :
10 D. 0 Donell 48 D. Carslake 111 P. ’ri(;l;:?d
o R' A. ’Bond 51 R. J. Dunn 123 R. Hancock
1 (‘. %) Thorn .:‘) P. J. Cooper 171 E. C. Trott
= IT‘S aten ({] ]: D. Rutter 172 B. G. Trott
- [. Rpalil:s;o ?é }[:: D. Rowland 181 A. P. Lynch
- R 1ton 65 E. W, Lucas 187 C. H
28 S. E. Weekes 77 M. L. Perki T
3 . L. Perkins
81 D. W. Seward 79 R. Sandfox;d]m gt b
| ] PO 1 (— 2nd, £3 .oiieins T (A - T S— 4th, £1
5th, £1............ 6th, 10/-............ Tth, 10/-..4.../...... 8th, 10/-............
9th, 5/- ........... 10th, 5/-............ 11th, 5/-....‘ ........ 12th, 5/-........ ..
{1 [ ——
EVENT No. 7
UNLIMITED (Open)
............ LAPS
2 N. Jarman 39 H. Hunt
4 . ) 77 M. L. Perki
4 D. J. Dommett 43 D. Carslake 79 i{. Sancllf?)rrl:ims
1? D. O’'Donnell 44 G. Fisher 81 B. W. Marti
19 R. A. Bond 50 T. W. Cox 87 T. Hobbs
g(: R. J. Thorn 51 R. ]J. Dunn 111 P. Tizzard
21 G. ‘Oalen 58 P. Lamper 123 R. Hancock
2»‘ I. Sparkes 59 P. J. Cooper 171 E. C: Troit
2'; I\. R‘. L?nton 61 R. D. Rutter 172 B. G. Trott
. S. E. V\/\eel\'es 64 E. D. Rowland 181 A. P. Lynch
"33 11\/)[ \SN.Lbew_zfrd 65 h \‘?V. Lucas 187 C. Horsfield
¢ . S. Lewis 71 T. Sharp 836 R. Battershill
tst, £5.... ... 2nd, £4..7........ 3rd, £3............ 4th, £2
5th, 81.......%: Bth; Bl..cosivwms Tth 10/-.00s sovves 8th, 10/-..... -
9th, 10/=.....ccoven 10th, 5/-.ccceunen.en 11th, 5/-............ 12th, 5/-............

Front page Photograph by Motorcycle News

Hy. Bryant & Sons, Ltd Welllngton




Every Motorcyclist will
benefit from this modern paper

A WONDERFUL

_ ~ INVESTMENT
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PACKED WITH
NEWS AND
PICTURES TO

INTEREST AND
INFORM YOU

| Please complete this form and hand to your Newsagent.

(t KINDLY DELIVER/RESERVE MOTORCYCLE NEWS Every Week

Name ......... A ShEiiasd SRR ESIONE ¥ 5 5 3§ 3 Bobh T TP
Address  ...... e T ek Tl el ol el o s e

If you do not wish to cut your programme, please write out your order.



